## ASSOCIATION BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN UNION AND EGYPT

The Association Council

Brussels, 1 December 2015 (OR. en)

**UE-EG 2802/15** 

Interinstitutional File: 2015/0017 (NLE)

## **INFORMATION NOTE**

Subject:

Decision of EU - Egypt Association Council regarding the replacement of Protocol 4 to the Euro-Mediterranean Agreement establishing an association between the European Communities and their Member States, of the one part, and the Arab Republic of Egypt, of the other part, concerning the definition of the concept of 'originating products' and methods of administrative cooperation, by a new protocol which, as regards the rules of origin, refers to the Regional Convention on pan-Euro-Mediterranean preferential rules of origin.

The Association Council has, by written procedure which ended on 21 September 2015, adopted Decision n° 1/2015 of the EU - Egypt Association Council regarding the replacement of Protocol 4 of the Euro - Mediterranean Agreement concerning the definition of the concept of 'originating products' and methods of administrative cooperation, by a new protocol which, as regards the rules of origin, refers to the Regional Convention on pan-Euro-Mediterranean preferential rules of origin.

UE-EG 2802/15 DM/ss

www.parlament.gv.at

DG C 2B